W	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1349 (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	Ps/madlannagen year 2021 FIR No. 5 A 3/21 Date 27:07:21
2	P.S. 179 a 100 100 Agent No. 3 FIR No. 3 Line Sections Managemen Sections 188/269 IL ALS Sections Agent Agen
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offices and Date To
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 27.07.21 Time 18:15 W
	(b) Consider the control of the cont
4.	(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s). 1701. Time 18:15 WM  Type of Information: Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	(b) Address Dajeling More, le Pradhannagen Dist Dajeling
	(A) In case suitaide limit of this Deline Station than the
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
•	Name of the P.S
ъ.	Complainant / Informant: (a) Name SI (UPS) Uday Shankan Mondal
	이 그녀는 그 사람이 되는데 가장 사람들은 얼마를 하는데 바다 나는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그를 모르는데 그를 모르는데 그를 모르는데 그를 그 때문에 그리고 그는
w .	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality. Indian
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation Service in West Bengal Police Commissioneralia (g) Address Junction Traffic Chund, Rilignia Police Commissioneralia
	(g) Address JUILLAHOY LET COULTAIN SILLYMU POUCE CONTINGED COULT
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach 1)Yusuf alam (25) s/o Abbas Ali of Fulbari, PS- New Jalpaiguri, Dist-Jalpaiguri, 2) Noor Islam (40) s/o Md. Aziz of Tumbajote Ps-Matigara Dist-Darjeeling 3) Prolay Bhattacharya (38) s/o Pobitra Bhattacharya of Sitalapara Ps Chachal, Dist-Malda 5) Roshan Tamang (40) s/o Binay Tamang of Rajib nagar W/No 46 Ps Pradhannagar Dist-Darjeeling 6) Sandip Sharma (33) s/o lt. Jiten Sharma of Ganga Nagar Ward No 5, PS-Siliguri Dist-Darjeeling 7) Raj Kumar Prosad (18) s/o Barmeswar Prosad of rattan Lal Busty Ward No 1, PS-Pradhannagar Reasons 100.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	5. 사용하다 하다 그는 그 하다는 그는 이 아이는 그 사용됐다고 그 이렇게 보고 이렇게 되는 이번 중에 가지 않는데 그는 그리고 있는데 그 그래 됐습니다. 그리고 하다 하는데 그리고
<b>建设</b> 实	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Written Complaint of the omplainant-which is likeled as PiR is enclosed herewith
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
4.1	a dim was Hen Complaint

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: DI-- 28.07.21

Signature of the Office

Rank: No. S. of Johnson.

DI-- 27,07:21



Received on 27.07.21 al-18:15 ks vide lands CDENO-1701 dt 27.07.21 and slailed lands Case No. 543/21 dl-27.07.21 ufs.188/2001/cMD Sec 51(b) the Dissitis Management Act endorsed to ASI Mix Cahid Alam for it invectigation

Sub: F.I.R

Sir

Date: 27,07,2021 (1) 2707/21
Inspector-Incherge

With due respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I, SI.(UB) Uday Shankar Mondal of Junction Traffic Guard producing herewith the respect I is accused persons along as noted helow:

Siliguri Police Commission (Commission (Commissio

- 1) Yusuf Alam (M/25 yrs.), S/o: Abbas Ali Fulbari, Ps: New Jalpaiguri, Dist: Jalpaiguri.
- 2) Noor Islam (M/40 yrs.), S/o: Md. Aziz of Tumbajote, Ps: Matigara, Dist: Darjeeling.
- 3) Nanda Lat Banarjee (M/55 yrs.), S/o: Lt. Sushil-Banarjee of Iskon Mandis-Road, W/No.49, Ps. Bhaktinagor, Dist: Jalpaiguri.
- Prolay Bhattacharya (M/38 yrs.). S/o: Pobitra Bhattacharya of Sitala Para near Jalpai more, W/No.31, Ps: Siliguri, Dist: Darjeeling.
- (M/34 yrs.), S/o: Nitai Ch. Saha of Ashapur Bazar, Ps: Chachal, Dist: Malda.
- Roshan Tamng (M/40 yrs.), S/o: Binay Tamang of Rajiv Nagar, W/No.46, Ps: Prodhan Nagar, Dist: Duricoling.
- Sandip Sharma (M/33 yrs.), S/o: Lt. Jiten Sharma of Ganga Nagar, W/No.05, Ps: Siliguri, Dist: Darjeeling
- Raj Kumar Prosad (M/18 yrs.), S/o: Barmeswar Prosad of Ratan Lal Busty, W/No.01, Ps: Pradahan Nagar, Dist: Darjeeling
- Bablu Hossain (M/32 yrs.), S/o: Mubarak Ali of South Ambedkar Colony, W/No.01, Ps: Pradhan Nagar, Dist:
  Darjeeling.

to the effect that on 27.07.2021 between 12:15 hrs. to 12.50 hrs. in course of performing Traffic regulation outy and special Naka checking at Darjeeling More, P.S Pradhan Nagar, Dist: Darjeeling vide Junction Traffic Guard, vide GDE No. 373/21 Dt: 27.07.2021 found that they were loitering here and there without wearing any Mask, which may results in the possibilities of spread of Pandemic Corona Virus, COVID-19, as the order has already been promulgated nationwide in order to combating the spread of COVID-19 vide order No. 753/III-ISS/2M-22/2020 Dated: 14.07.2021 of Chief Secretary Govt. of West Bengal, Hence they violated the said order. Finding no any alternative way, I arrested them U/S-41 Cr.PC. after proper briefed them about the ground of arrest and supplied a copy of Memo of Arrest.

Hence, I would, therefore request you to kindly start a specific Case U/S-188 IPC r/w section 51(b) of Disaster management Act 2005 against the above noted accused persons and obliged.

## Enclosed:

1) Original Memo of Arrest

Forwarded

St.(UB) Udw Shankar Moldal Junction Traffic Guard Singuri Police Commissionerate

INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE
JUNCTION TRAFFIC GUARD
SMP